HF-SHIELDING Joachim Broede GmbH . Industriestraße 6 . D-49170 Hagen a.T.W. . Tel. ++49 5405 / 9999 04 . Fax. ++495405 / 9999 06
Sinusoidal filter 3x10A bis 3x60A
Type: SF-054
Technical Data
Nominal current : related to 40°C ambient temperatur
Overload : 1,5 x IN for 10min
Test voltage : 1978V DC 2s (Line./Line, Line./PE)
Housing material : Aluminium

A
Rotary field
frequency
[Hz]
Switching
frequency
[Hz]
Connection data
single lead/flex in
mm
Connect.
PE-bolts
Weight
approx
kg
SF-054-F-3-010 460 3 x 10 0 - 150 ò 12 kHz 4/4mm² M5 10
SF-054-F-3-016 460 3 x 16 0 - 150 ò 12 kHz 4/4mm² M5 13
SF-054-F-3-025 460 3 x 25 0 - 150 ò 12 kHz 10/6mm² M6 28
SF-054-F-3-040 460 3 x 40 0 - 150 ò 12 kHz 16/10mm² M8 38
SF-054-F-3-060 460 3 x 60 0 - 150 ò 10 kHz 35/25mm² M8 52
Housing dimensions: (in mm)
Filtertype Typ A B C D E F G
SF-054-F-3-010 1 200 95 190 224 75 250 8,5
SF-054-F-3-016 2 275 80 230 225 100 120 8,5